## Government Tender Notice

## Invitation of Tender Notice No. 31/Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/Mid(W)/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following electrical works under P.C.R at Debra Sericulture Farm, Debra, Midnapore from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

N.I. T.N o.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
26.	Plastering ,wooden works glass panes etc. for Grainage building at Debra Sericulture Farm, Debra, Midnapore * (West) under P.C.R.	Rs.2,00,763/-	Rs.5020/-	Debra Sericulture Farm, Debra, Midnapore	1 (one ) month from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost. Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	24.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	24.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P. Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value), EMD and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, and SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

> Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Midnapore (West).
 The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.

The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Executive Engineer,

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),

West Bengal.

## Priced Schedule for the Plastering, Wood work, Glass panes etc. for Grainage building at Debra Sericulture Farm, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.

	Bebra beneulture Parin, Pase	i	<u> </u>		
Sl	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed. In Ground Floor	497.00	Corre	10.00	0.052.00
2	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of	487.00	Sqm	19.00	9,253.00
2	walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed. In First Floor	406.00	Sqm	19.00	7,714.00
3	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary. Ground floor (i). With 1:4 cement mortar, 20 mm thick plaster.	279.00	Sqm	172.00	47,988.00
4	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar(ii). With 1:4 cement mortar, 15 mm thick plaster, In Ground Floor	208.00	Sqm	150.00	31,200.00
5	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar etc. (i). With 1:4 cement mortar, 20 mm thick plaster. In First Floor	235.00	Sqm	176.00	41,360.00
6	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar etc. (i). With 1:4 cement mortar, 20 mm thick plaster. In First Floor	200.00	Oqiii	170.00	+1,300.00
		171.00	Sqm	154.00	26,334.00
7	Supplying, Fitting & Fixing Factory made P.V.C. door frame of size 50 mmx47 mm with a wall thickness of 5 mm, made out of extruded 5 mm, PVC sheet miter	20.00	m	305.00	6,100.00
6	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame exluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be correted upto three decimals).				
		0.02	Cum	53057.00	1,061.14
7	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete. (In all floors for internal wall & upto 6 m height for external wall)				
<u></u>		8.50	Sqm	447.00	3,799.50
8	Supplying dividing strip fitted and fixed with cement mortar (1:3) in mosaic or patent stone floor, dado etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. 25 mm thick	90.00	m	18.00	1,620.00
9	Supply of galvanised iron socket with I.S.I. mark. 40 mm dia	3.00	Each	60.00	180.00
10	Supply of galvanised iron socket with I.S.I. mark. 25 mm dia	2.00	Each	32.00	64.00

11	Supply of G.I. union. 25 mm dia			1	
		3.00	Each	96.00	288.00
12	Supply of G.I. union. 40 mm dia	3.00	Each	172.00	516.00
			Rs.		1,77,477.64
		Add. 12 %	6 as GST		21,297.32
					1,98,774.96
	Add. 1% as Labour Welfare Cess				
				Total	2,00,762.96
	( Rupees Two lakh Seven hundred Sixty three ) o	2,0	0,763.00		
	oeven nanared sixty three ) o	nıy.			

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sectourure
Government of West Bengal